## AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CREATION OF NO PARKING ON THE WEST SIDE **OF NEBRASKA STREET FROM INTERSECTION AT SEVENTH TO INTERSECTION OF** NINETH STREET DURING THE HOURS OF 7:30 A.M. TO 3:30 P.M. MONDAY-FRIDAY, **MOUND CITY, MISSOURI.**

WHEREAS, the no parking on west side of Nebraska Street from Seventh Street to Nineth Street, Mound City, Missouri does not currently have any traffic signs; the City, for the safety of the community would like to install No Parking signs.

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE **CITY OF MOUND CITY, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:**

Section 1. The Board of Aldermen of Mound City, Missouri hereby approves the installation of No Parking signs at the Seventh Street, Eighth Street, and Nineth Street intersections running down Nebraska Street, Mound City, Missouri to create a No Parking section.

Section 2. The Board of Aldermen of Mound City, Missouri hereby approves the designation of the portion of Nebraska Street running from the beginning of Seventh Street to the end of Nineth Street, Mound City, Missouri, as a No Parking Zone from 7:30 A.M. to 3:30 P.M. Monday-Friday.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and approval.

Read two times by title only and approved by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Mound City, Missouri this K' day of Worker 2022.

Duane Nauman, Mayor

EST:

nissa Brandon. City